STARK 4" 3-WAY VALVE ASSEMBLY

12,13, 14

NOTE: 3—WAY DIAPHRAGM

VALVE IS ALSO AVAILABLE IN

6” (V3-06) AND 8" (V3—08).
*—PARTS INCLUDED IN DIAPHRAGM VALVE REBUILD KIT (PART NUMBER V3—04KIT)

Ref | Qty.|Paragon P/N|Name or Description

1 1 B4861X 4" HOUSING, 3—WAY (SEE DWG PD—2002)

2 1 B4742 4" COVER, TAPPED, DIAPHRAGM VALVE

3 1 *—B4740 DIAPHRAGM, 4" VALVE, 3 WAY (WITH HOLE)
4 1 B4862A 4" PLATE, DIAPHRAGM VALVE

5 1 *—B4864B | WASHER, 4" DIAPRAGM

6 1 B4741 SHAFT, 4” DIAPHRAGM VALVE

7 1 B4862B THROTTLING CONE, 4" DIAPHRAGM

8 1 B4864A SEAL RETAINER, 4” DIAPHRAGM VALVE

9 1 *—B4866S | SEAL, SIDEPORT, 4" DIAPHRAGM

10 X 854—-040 4" SOCKET FLANGE, SCHED 80 (OPTIONAL)
11 6 94901 BOLT, 3/4—10x2—3/4" HEX HD., T316 S/S
12 2 94782 FLAT WASHER, 5/8” T316 S/S

13 2 94789 HEX NUT, 5/8—11 UNC T316 S/S

14 2 94796 LOCK WASHER, 5/8” SPLIT, T316 S/S

15 | A/R N/A SILICONE SEALANT (100% CLEAR SILICONE)

16 6 94953 WASHER, .765” I.D. x 1.25"0.D., T316 S/S

17 1 B4642 1/4” MPT x QUICK EL (NOT SHOWN)

available to us at time of presentation.
However Paragon Aquatics and others
involved in gathering and presenting this
drawing assume no liability for its use.

@2009 Paragon Aquatics

This data represents the latest knowledge

2 10 (OPTIONAL)
15 A ” SEE FLANGE
= SCHEDULE
\§§§§§§§Sﬁ ///_ 5 /_
— ."“\Q‘\\\\\‘%\\'-
o SV TUORY
| I_ §IIII§// / < ‘\< ‘\\\\\"ll""’gll/l‘l%
T IS$$= A;:; ;T TR
THRU PORT | S ' I
FLOW DIRECTION | \%
| § % :
N\ NN |
Q§s\ S2p=2 N -
S S \—
63" Ref. | [ \ \
N \
| B N \
L N N |
C N N
12,13, 1L \ \
ST _ J
l~—— 6" Ref. —=
143" +§" Ref.
SIDE PORT
FLANGE(REF. #10) SCHEDULE (X = FLANGE)
Valve Number Common Port| Side Port | Thru Port
V3—04 X X X
V3—04A
V3—04B X

15

COMMON
PORT

‘;E:} 1351 Route 55 Drawn by: Date:|Title: STARK
) PARAGON Sg{g”gev‘”e’ NewYork | jp 4/22/02 4" 3-WAY VALVE ASSEMBLY DRAWING
ﬂﬂgﬂl"&lgs Phone: 845-463-7200 Approved by: Date:|Drawing Number: Rev Ltr:[Sheet:
quates Fax: 845-463-7291
i et e P 4/22/02 Al-V3-0L H | 10f1




